#### **GEITA TOWN COUNCIL**



#### **INVITATION FOR TENDERS**

## **TENDER NO. LGA/160/HQ/ULGSP/G/2017/2018/01**

### FOR

## SUPPLY AND INSTALL 60 WATTS LED SOLAR POWERED POLE MOUNTED STREET LIGHT

# May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2018

- The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the Geita Town Council during the financial year 2017/2018 under (ULGSP) program. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for Supply and install 60 Watts LED Solar powered pole mounted street light Geita Town council Road.
- 2. The Geita Town Council now invites sealed Tenders from eligible *Suppliers* for carrying Supply and install 60 Watts LED Solar powered pole mounted street light in Geita Town as follows:-

Description of Services	Unit	Quantity
Supply and install 60 Watts LED Solar powered pole		
mounted street light complete with 100watts solar	Each	57
panel, 50AH gel battery to be installed underground		
working at 30-70 centigrade, 3000Kelvin 150lm/w,		
charger controller, photocell controller for switching on		
and off, control cable, battery box, 9m dip galvanized		
steel pole with one bracket and all accessories. Also		
construct its concrete plinth as designed by structural		
engineer to support th pole and light fixture.		

- 3. Tendering will be conducted through the National Competitive Tendering Method specified in the Procurement Regulations, 2013 Government Notice No.446 and its Regulation of 2016 and is open to all Tenderers as defined in the Regulations unless otherwise stated in the Tender Data Sheet.
- 4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the Tendering Documents at the office of the Secretary of the Tender Board P.O.BOX 384

Geita Town Council from 7.30 am to 3.30pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.

- 5. A complete set of Tendering Document(s) in *English* and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 7 below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tshs. 100,000/=. Payment should either be by Cash, Banker's Draft, or Banker's Cheque, payable to Town Director, Geita Town Council.
- 6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender securing declaration in the format provided in the Tendering documents unless otherwise stated in the Tender Data Sheet.
- 7. All Tenders in one original plus two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the address *TOWN DIRECTOR*, *GEITA TOWN COUNCIL*, *PMU's Office* at or before 10.00 am, June 8<sup>th</sup>, 2017. Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Council Head Quarters Conference Room.
- **8.** Late Tenders portion of Tenders, electronic Tenders, Tenders not received, Tenders not opened at the Tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

Eng. Modest J.Apolinary, TOWN DIRECTOR GEITA TOWN COUNCIL P.O. BOX 384 GEITA